The FIDE President has the right to business class travel by air, sea or rail, at the Organiser`s expense. All other principals shall be 
compensated by the Organiser for their travel expenses up to one thousand (1,000) euros if travelling from the same continent up to 
one thousand five hundred (1,500) euros if travelling from another continent. 

6. 5. Accommodation of the FIDE Principals 

Accommodation with full board in a suite in a 4-5-star hotel shall be offered for the FIDE President. Accommodation with full board 
in a single room in the same hotel shall be offered for each principal.